

CITY OF ALBANY  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering  
333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
Albany, OR 97321  
Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**  
● This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.  
● This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.  
● Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.  
● It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

**PROJECT: ST-21-02, Davidson Street Rehabilitation and Water Line**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Lori Schumacher/Andrew Monaco**  
**BID DATE: April 6, 2021**

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		North Santiam Paving Co. Stayton, OR		Pacific Excavation Eugene, OR		M.L. Houck Construction Co. Salem, OR		Pacific Underground Co. Woodburn, OR		Northcore USA LLC Salem, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Salem, OR		Wildish Construction Co. Eugene, OR		K & E Excavating, Inc. Salem, OR	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	29,407.32	29,407.32	4,500.00	4,500.00	39,939.20	39,939.20	53,000.00	53,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,424.00	8,424.00	7,360.00	7,360.00	9,036.31	9,036.31	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,240.00	3,240.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,606.72	1,606.72	1,550.00	1,550.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
A-4	Unclassified Excavation	750	Cubic Yard	23.00	\$17,250.00	27.00	20,250.00	32.00	24,000.00	30.00	22,545.00	85.00	63,750.00	12.72	9,540.00	36.00	27,000.00	20.00	15,000.00	45.00	33,750.00
A-5	Fine Grade Existing Aggregate Base	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,615.00	6,615.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	22,807.39	22,807.39	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,300.00	14,300.00
A-6	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	300	Cubic Yard	60.00	\$18,000.00	75.00	22,500.00	49.00	14,700.00	54.77	16,431.00	95.00	28,500.00	60.24	18,072.00	60.00	18,000.00	60.00	18,000.00	70.00	21,000.00
A-7	1/2-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete	1200	Ton	90.00	\$108,000.00	68.00	81,600.00	77.00	92,400.00	72.82	87,384.00	94.00	112,800.00	71.12	85,344.00	67.00	80,400.00	80.00	96,000.00	77.00	92,400.00
A-8	4-Inch Transition Paving	23	Ton	95.00	\$2,185.00	200.00	160.00	160.00	224.00	22.82	2,856.60	129.00	2,967.00	125.82	2,893.86	160.00	3,680.00	200.00	4,600.00	345.00	7,935.00
A-9	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	3100	Square Yard	0.30	\$930.00	0.07	217.00	0.10	310.00	0.01	31.00	0.20	620.00	0.01	31.00	0.01	31.00	0.41	1,271.00	0.50	1,550.00
A-10	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	440	Linear Foot	65.00	\$28,600.00	62.00	27,280.00	56.00	24,640.00	72.82	32,040.80	45.00	19,800.00	75.99	33,435.60	62.00	27,280.00	60.00	26,400.00	62.00	27,280.00
A-11	Remove and Replace Straight Curb	130	Linear Foot	65.00	\$8,450.00	48.00	6,240.00	37.00	4,810.00	46.81	6,085.30	39.50	5,135.00	149.84	19,479.20	54.00	7,020.00	50.00	6,500.00	59.00	7,670.00
A-12	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	180	Square Yards	115.00	\$20,700.00	77.00	13,860.00	97.00	17,460.00	160.95	28,971.00	17.50	3,150.00	166.38	29,948.40	147.00	26,460.00	110.00	19,800.00	166.00	29,880.00
A-13	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	50	Square Yards	200.00	\$10,000.00	115.00	5,750.00	162.00	8,100.00	198.61	9,930.50	200.00	10,000.00	204.44	10,222.00	182.00	9,100.00	160.00	8,000.00	230.00	11,500.00
A-14	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Concrete Driveway	100	Square Yards	200.00	\$20,000.00	115.00	11,500.00	160.00	16,000.00	181.90	18,190.00	200.00	20,000.00	182.21	18,221.00	184.00	18,400.00	110.00	11,000.00	230.00	23,000.00
A-15	Truncated Domes	32	Square Foot	35.00	\$1,120.00	23.00	736.00	24.84	794.88	25.00	800.00	135.00	4,320.00	25.16	805.12	32.00	1,024.00	40.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,120.00
A-16	Remove and Replace Standard Curb Inlet	4	Each	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,153.60	12,614.40	1,250.00	5,000.00	3,616.08	14,464.32	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
A-17	Remove and Replace Standard Private Catch Basin	1	Each	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	3,972.24	3,972.24	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,383.72	4,383.72	2,350.00	2,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
A-18	Adjust Fixtures to Grade	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	3,848.00	3,848.00	4,163.48	4,163.48	4,100.00	4,100.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
A-19	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	45	Linear Foot	12.00	\$540.00	11.00	495.00	15.00	675.00	10.80	486.00	50.00	2,250.00	10.94	492.30	10.50	472.50	10.00	450.00	12.00	540.00
A-20	Relocate Existing Street Sign	2	Each	500.00	\$1,000.00	155.00	310.00	300.00	600.00	864.00	1,728.00	454.00	908.00	273.52	547.04	900.00	1,800.00	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00
A-21	Install New Street Sign	1	Lump Sum	500.00	\$500.00	450.00	450.00	475.00	475.00	1,587.60	1,587.60	428.00	428.00	656.45	656.45	1,250.00	1,250.00	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00
A-22	Painted Yellow Curb	100	Linear Foot	3.50	\$350.00	4.50	450.00	10.00	1,000.00	4.48	448.00	20.00	2,000.00	4.54	454.00	4.25	425.00	5.00	500.00	4.20	420.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A					309,625.00		250,252.00		279,936.00		295,402.64		316,836.00		326,543.11		321,342.50		315,011.00		334,595.00
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	36,250.00	36,250.00	16,317.72	16,317.72	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,286.32	5,286.32	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,780.00	3,780.00	7,360.00	7,360.00	4,113.74	4,113.74	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	800.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	2,160.00	2,160.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	783.65	783.65	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
B-4	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	960	Linear Foot	115.00	\$110,400.00	82.00	78,720.00	90.00	86,400.00	88.10	84,576.00	100.00	96,000.00	62.83	60,316.80	100.00	96,000.00	115.00	110,400.00	111.00	106,560.00
B-5	8-Inch Gate Valve	5	Each	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,450.00	7,250.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,186.80	5,934.00	2,126.00	10,630.00	1,358.19	6,790.95	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
B-6	6-Inch Gate Valve	5	Each	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,050.00	5,250.00	850.00	4,250.00	823.92	4,119.60	800.00	4,000.00	986.04	4,930.20	1,100.00	5,500.00	700.00	3,500.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
B-7	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	6	Each	2,500.00	\$15,000.00	2,100.00	12,600.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	2,807.28	16,843.68	1,600.00	9,600.00	2,244.27	13,465.62	2,200.00	13,200.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	2,600.00	15,600.00
B-8	Standard 2-Inch Service Assembly	1	Each	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,521.74	5,521.74	4,526.70	4,526.70	5,172.44	5,172.44	5,300.00	5,300.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
B-9	Coordinate 12-Inch x 8-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,560.14	2,560.14	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,758.71	7,758.71	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
B-10	STA 4+90 8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,566.73	2,566.73	1,700.00	1,700.00	4,687.92	4,687.92	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
B-11	STA 5+25 Connect to Existing 12-Inch D.I. Water Line	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,869.94	5,869.94	2,869.00	2,869.00	7,233.09	7,233.09	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
B-12	STA 8+63 8-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,912.92	3,912.92	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,355.32	4,355.32	7,200.00	7,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
B-13	STA 8+63 8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,325.35	4,325.35	3,524.00	3,524.00	4,721.84	4,721.84	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
B-14	Abandon 12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,544.36	1,544.36	780.00	780.00	2,915.51	2,915.51	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
B-15	Install 32# Sacrificial Anode	9	Each	400.00	\$3,600.00	330.00	2,970.00	750.00	6,750.00	614.17	5,527.53	260.00	2,340.00	891.73	8,025.57	600.00	5,400.00	300.00	2,700.00	640.00	5,760.00
B-16	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Each	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,358.64	2,717.28	768.00	1,536.00	272.26	544.52	1,150.00	2,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
B-17	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	Each	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	4,850.00	14,550.00	5,008.58	15,025.74	3,391.00	10,173.00	5,871.53	17,614.59	5,900.00	17,700.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	7,100.00	21,300.00
B-18	Remove Abandoned Valve Box	8	Each	450.00	\$3,600.00	100.00	450.00	75.00	300.00	207.36	1,658.88	100.00	800.00	206.94	1,655.52	285.00	2,280.00	100.00			